

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
Answer to Interrogatory from
Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario (FRPO)

Reference: Exhibit E1 / Tab 4 / Schedule 9/ page 2-3

Preamble: EGI evidence states: *This project, in-part, underpins elections made by Enbridge in TCPL's 2019 New Capacity Open Season ("NCOS") which includes 75,000 GJ per day of new short-haul capacity from Parkway to the Enbridge CDA.*

Question:

We are interested in understanding better the system demand need for this capacity.

For the 75,000 GJ per day evidenced in this section:

- a) Where is this incremental demand needed?
- b) In that location, how much has the 2019/20 demand increased over 2017/18?
- c) Is there any compensating reduction in capacity to reduce the impact of the cost of the incremental capacity?
 - i) If so, please provide the details of the reduction.
 - ii) If not, please provide details on the expected utilization of the excess capacity.

Response

As per the Board's Procedural Order No. 3, the cost consequences of Gas Supply will be dealt with as part of a future proceeding.